

This Addendum is addressed to you in accordance with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOP/CIR/P/2020/28 dated 25th February, 2020, relating to “the Pledge and Re-Pledge of securities with Trading Member / Clearing Member and Clearing Corporation”, in line with SEBI Circular No. CIR/MRD/DMS/28/2010 dated 31st August, 2010, in respect of existing Power of Attorney (POA) signed & submitted by you at the time of opening the account or anytime there after provided to Ghalla Bhansali Stock Brokers Private Limited.

The following clauses is amended in the Power of Attorney as per requirements of the SEBI circular:-

Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1. To transfer securities held in my/our under mentioned beneficiary demat account informed by me in writing, to the demat accounts of the stock broker as specified in Annexure A or demat accounts of the stock broker maintained for the purpose of settlement of trades and margin obligations arising out of trades executed by me/us on any recognized stock exchange through the stock broker. However, the said power will be restricted to only transfer of securities to the Clearing Member ID allotted to the stock broker by any existing or future exchange that the stock broker has joined/ will join as a member or to any demat accounts linked to the said Clearing Member ID provided that I/we have registered with Ghalla Bhansali Stock Brokers Private Limited for buying and selling of securities purpose.	1. To transfer securities held in my/our under mentioned beneficiary demat account informed by me in writing, to the demat accounts of the stock broker as specified in Annexure A or demat accounts of the stock broker maintained for the purpose of settlement of trades obligations arising out of trades executed by me/us on any recognized stock exchange through the stock broker. However, the said power will be restricted to only transfer of securities to the Trading Member ID and / or Clearing Member ID allotted to the stock broker by any existing or future exchange that the stock broker has joined/ will join as a member or to any demat accounts linked to the said Trading Member ID and / or Clearing Member ID provided that I/we have registered with Ghalla Bhansali Stock Brokers Private Limited for buying and selling of securities purpose.
1. To pledge the securities in favor of the stock broker / clearing house/ clearing corporation / stock exchanges for the limited purpose of meeting my / our margin requirements in connection with the trades executed by me/us on any recognized stock exchange through the stock broker.	2. To pledge the securities in favor of the stock broker (Trading Member / Clearing Member) and further repledge it in full or part in favour of clearing corporations / stock exchanges for the limited purpose of meeting my / our margin requirements in connection with the trades to be executed by me/us on any recognized stock exchange through the stock broker.

It may be noted that the pledge will be marked in favour our following accounts:

Name of Depository / Clearing Corporation	DP Name	Demat Account Number	Type of Accounts
NSDL	Ghalla Bhansali Stock Brokers Pvt. Ltd.	IN301854 - 10119217	Client Securities Margin Pledge Account

It may further be noted that our following accounts will be discontinued (After 31st August, 2020)*

Name of Depository / Clearing Corporation	DP Name	Demat Account Number	Type of Accounts
NSDL	Ghalla Bhansali Stock Brokers Pvt. Ltd.	IN301854 – 10117917	Client Collateral Account

Sd/-

For Ghalla Bhansali Stock Brokers Private Limited

The Addendum shall be read in conjunction with the Power Of Attorney (POA) originally signed and shall be deemed to be an integral part of POA. All powers conferred under the said POA shall be applicable mutatis mutandis to this addendum.